	برآورد جمعیت سال 1402 احصایی مرکز آمار ایران

	شرح
	جمعیت
	خانوار

	
	شهری و روستایی
	شهری
	روستایی
	

	
	مرد و زن
	مرد
	زن
	مرد و زن
	مرد
	زن
	مرد و زن
	مرد
	زن
	 کل
	 شهری
	 روستایی

	شرق
	1,666,715
	839,491
	827,224
	1,666,715
	839,491
	827,224
	-
	-
	-
	574,591
	574,591
	-

	شمال
	2,083,733
	1,024,105
	1،059،628
	2,083,733
	1,024,105
	1,059,628
	-
	-
	-
	733,053
	733,053
	-

	شمیرانات منطقه 1
	504,074
	246,996
	257,078
	504,074
	246,996
	257,078
	-
	-
	-
	177,878
	177,878
	-

	پاکدشت
	393,496
	198،224
	195,272
	310،012
	155,846
	154,166
	83،484
	42,377
	41,107
	118,710
	94,785
	23,925

	پردیس
	244,446
	124،310
	120,136
	224،389
	113,768
	110,621
	20،057
	10,480
	9,577
	79,310
	73,303
	6,007

	پیشوا
	91,731
	45،611
	46,120
	70،554
	34,705
	35,849
	21،177
	10,773
	10,404
	27,896
	22,093
	5,803

	دماوند
	139,072
	700،45
	69,027
	109،649
	54,397
	55,252
	29،423
	15,461
	13,962
	44,694
	35,633
	9,061

	شمیرانات
	49,785
	25،452
	24,333
	31،052
	15,732
	15,320
	18،733
	9,708
	9,025
	17,206
	10,792
	6,414

	فیروزکوه
	31,765
	160،86
	15,679
	18،224
	9,182
	9,042
	[bookmark: _GoBack]13،541
	6,900
	6,641
	11,199
	6,210
	4,989

	قرچک
	300,340
	154,141
	146,199
	261،550
	133,738
	127,812
	38،790
	20,353
	18,437
	91,426
	80,532
	10,894

	 ورامین
	303,597
	153,427
	150,170
	245،667
	123,357
	122,310
	57،930
	30,086
	27,844
	93,665
	77,681
	15,984

	دانشگاه
	5,808,754
	2,897,888
	2,910,866
	5,525,619
	2,751,317
	2,774,302
	283,135
	146,138
	136,997
	1,969,628
	1,886,551
	83,077



